
EXHIBITS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT SCHEDULES

    
Incorporated by Reference

(File No. 1-3473, unless otherwise indicated)

Exhibit
Number  Description of Exhibit  Form  Exhibit  Filing Date

10.20
 

Salt Lake City Storage and Transporta8on Services Agreement, dated as of April 26, 2011, between
Tesoro Refining and Marketing Company and Tesoro Logistics Operations LLC  

8-K
 

10.5
 

4/29/2011

         
10.21

 

Second Amended and Restated Master Terminalling Services Agreement, dated as of May 3, 2013,
among Tesoro Refining & Marke8ng Company LLC, Tesoro Alaska Company and Tesoro Logis8cs
Operations LLC  

10-Q

 

10.5

 

8/5/2013

         
10.22

 

Amendment No. 1 to the Second Amended and Restated Master Terminalling Services Agreement
dated as of September 16, 2016, by and among Tesoro Refining and Marke8ng Company LLC, Tesoro
Alaska Company LLC and Tesoro Logistics Operations LLC  

8-K

 

10.1

 

9/22/2016

         
10.23

 
Terminal Expansion Agreement, dated as of February 27, 2012, between Tesoro Logis8cs Opera8ons
LLC and Tesoro Refining and Marketing Company  

10-Q
 

10.6
 

5/3/2012

         
10.24

 
Amorco Marine Terminal Use and Throughput Agreement, effec8ve April 1, 2012, between Tesoro
Refining and Marketing Company and Tesoro Logistics Operations, LLC  

8-K
 

10.3
 

4/3/2012

         
10.25

 

Amended and Restated Long Beach Berth Access Use and Throughput Agreement, dated as of
December 6, 2013, among Tesoro Refining & Marke8ng Company LLC, Tesoro Logis8cs GP, LLC, Tesoro
Logistics LP and Tesoro Logistics Operations LLC  

8-K

 

10.9

 

12/9/2013

         
10.26

 

Long Beach Opera8ng Agreement, dated as of September 14, 2012, among Tesoro Logis8cs
Opera8ons LLC, Tesoro Logis8cs GP, LLC, Tesoro Logis8cs LP and Tesoro Refining and Marke8ng
Company  

8-K

 

10.5

 

9/17/2012

         
10.27

 

Transporta8on Services Agreement (Los Angeles Refinery Short-Haul Pipelines), executed as of
September 14, 2012, among Tesoro Logis8cs Opera8ons LLC, Tesoro Logis8cs GP, LLC, Tesoro Logis8cs
LP and Tesoro Refining and Marketing Company  

8-K

 

10.6

 

9/17/2012

         
10.28

 

Anacortes Track Use and Throughput Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2012, among Tesoro
Logis8cs LP, Tesoro Logis8cs GP, LLC, Tesoro Refining and Marke8ng Company and Tesoro Logis8cs
Operations LLC  

8-K

 

10.3

 

11/15/2012

         
10.29

 

Amended and Restated Master Terminalling Services Agreement - Southern California, dated as of
December 6, 2013, among Tesoro Refining & Marke8ng Company LLC, Tesoro Logis8cs GP, LLC, Tesoro
Logistics LP and Tesoro Logistics Operations LLC  

8-K

 

10.11

 

12/9/2013

         
10.30

 
Carson Storage Services Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2013, among Tesoro Logis8cs LP, Tesoro
Logistics GP, LLC, Tesoro Refining & Marketing Company LLC and Tesoro Logistics Operations LLC  

8-K
 

10.4
 

6/3/2013

         
10.31

 
Carson II Storage Services Agreement, dated as of November 12, 2015, by and between Tesoro
Refining & Marketing Company LLC and Tesoro Logistics Operations LLC  

8-K
 

10.2
 

11/12/2015

         
10.32

 

Long Beach Berth Throughput Agreement, dated as of December 6, 2013, among Carson Cogenera8on
Company, Tesoro Refining & Marke8ng Company LLC, Tesoro Logis8cs GP, LLC, Tesoro Logis8cs LP, and
Tesoro Logistics Operations LLC  

8-K

 

10.10

 

12/9/2013

         
10.33

 

Long Beach Storage Services Agreement, dated as of December 6, 2013, among Tesoro Refining &
Marke8ng Company LLC, Tesoro Logis8cs GP, LLC, Tesoro Logis8cs LP and Tesoro Logis8cs Opera8ons
LLC  

8-K

 

10.12

 

12/9/2013

         
10.34

 
Transporta8on Services Agreement (SoCal Pipelines), dated as of December 6, 2013, between Tesoro
Refining & Marketing Company LLC and Tesoro SoCal Pipeline Company LLC  

8-K
 

10.13
 

12/9/2013

         
10.35

 
Amendment No. 1 to Transporta8on Services Agreement (SoCal Pipelines), dated as of November 12,
2015, among Tesoro SoCal Pipeline Company LLC and Tesoro Refining & Marketing Company LLC  

8-K
 

10.3
 

11/12/2015

         
10.36

 
Long Beach Pipeline Throughput Agreement (84/86 Pipelines), dated as of December 6, 2013, between
the Operating Company and Tesoro Refining & Marketing Company LLC  

8-K
 

10.14
 

12/9/2013

         
10.37

 
Berth 121 Opera8ng Agreement, dated as of December 6, 2013, between Carson Cogenera8on
Company and Tesoro Logistics Operations LLC  

8-K
 

10.5
 

12/9/2013

         

  December 31, 2016 | 129


